
ST. LAURENT NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSOC.
MEN MENSWIM MASTERS MEET

INVITATIONAL SHORT COURSE - MAY 2. 1974

EVENT TIMECLUBNAME AGE GROUP
100 IM 1.02.2 -2 Blackie Chase 25-29 MWSC

tt 4 1.19.4—30-34

it 8 40-44

it 10 45-49

12 L. Albers 1.34.5—tt 50 - SLNA

50 Back 33.0—14 B. Chase 25-29 MWSC

16 30-34n

18 35-39it

20 40-44ti

45-4922it

26 25-29Chase MWSC 55.5-100 Free

30-j>428it

35-39R. Berlyn30 PCSC 1.13.1 —it

/

40-4432it

45-4934it

36 50 -n

I

con’d €> O O • • O

F. Pendock 
L. Albers

C. Bradley 
J. Reynolds
D. Roberts
J. McHarg

S. Ingerman 
N. Hicks

A. Reid
B. Albers
M. Levin

J. Hemens
B. Albers
M. Levin

P. Geukers
S. Ingerman
N. Nicks

J. Hernans
Bo Albers

J. Reynolds
J. McHarg

MWSC
SLNA

PCSC
SLNA
MWSC

MWSC
MWSC

PCSC
SLNA

SLNA
SLNA
SLNA

SLNA
SLNA

PCSC
SLNA
MWSC

SLNA
SLNA

SLNA
SLNA

1.36.6—
1.43.0—

37.2 —
1.05.0 -

34.2 —
39.4—
44.2—
58.8-

47.1—
50.7—

1.15.8 — 
1.15.8"

37.6 —
40.0—
47.4 —

PCSC
SLNA
MWSG 
PCSC

1.20.9—
1.59.3"
2.15.8-

1.05.5—
1.12.3—
1.26.6—
1.27.4"

1.27.4-
1.43.5—

PCSC 
MWSC. 
PCSC 
SLNA

1.04.7"
1.09.7-1.16.0—

Bo

K. Murphy
A. Mumro
C. Bradley 
Jo McHarg 
L. Mawbray 
Do Roberts
P. Geukers
No Hicks



EVENT TIMECLUB£ AGE GROUPNAME
25 ELy 12.9MWSC38 25-29Chase

ii 30-3440

35-39n 42

40-44ii 44

45-4946ii

50 -48ii

32.2—25-29 MWSCB. Chase5050 Breast
43ol —SLNA30-34Albert52it

35-3954n

40-4456n

45-4958n

50-60ii

25-29 27.1—MWSCB. Chase6250 Free
’ 20-3464ti

35-3966it

con’d O • • Q 4» O • Q

R. Berlyn
Ko Murphy
P. Monroe

C. Bradley
L. Mowbray
Jo McHarg

Ro Berlyn
Ko Murph#
Lo Mawbray
D. Roberts 
Jo McHarg

F. Pendock
L. Albers

Geukers
Johnson 
Hicks
Albers
Pendock

PC SC
MWSC
MWSC
PCSC
MWSC
SLNA
SLNA
SLNA
SLNA
SLNA

PCSC
MWSC

MWSC
P6SC
SLNA

SLNA
MWSC
SLNA
SLNA
SLNA

PCSC 
PCSC 
SLNS 
MWSC

PCSC
MWSC
MWSC

14.8
15.8
16.8
18.5
17.2
18.8
23 o 6
15.5
17ol
25.8

17.6
18.3

40.0 —
43.8-

33o6—
37*1—
45.7—

41.2—
42.3—

1.02.1—

40 o 6—
43.2- 
51o2-

42. 3—
43.9 —

15.4
25.2

PCSC 
PCSC 
MWSC 
SLNA

So

Lo
Eo

Bo

28o5-
30.4—
31o8-
33.6—-

Reid
Heinens
Albers

M. Levin

P. Geukers
Inge man

Bo

A.
Jo
Bo

A. Reid
J. Hemens
Mo Levin
B. Albers

Po
Ro
No

R. Berlyn
K. Murphy 
Ao Monroe

MEN1S RESULTS — continued



MEN1S RESULTS - continued

EVENT TIMECLUBAGE GROUPI NAME

50 Free 68 40-44

11 45-4970

50 -72n

k

73 2S-V,

n 74 3 5-44

SIMA 2.53.045n 75

I

L.

I

Co Bradley 
J, Reynolds 
L. Mawbray 
D, Roberts 
Jo McHarg

SLNA
SLNA
SLNA
MWSC

SLNA
SLNA

200 Free 
Relay 
Mixed

PC SC 
MWSC 
MWSC 
PCSC 
SLNA

28.7—
31o3-
34.0—
36.8-
37o5 —

33.7—
37»3-

ST NA

X.14.1 
2:1^7 
2;^;$ 
2; 56.0 
3.3^.9

33o5—
38.4—
42.1-—
44o0—

ft.*00:3 
n: 13:6 
a. 27.x.

P. Geukers
S. Ingerman
N. Hicks

JohnsonF.

SLNA "A" 
PCSC 
WSC ”An 
]uwsc nP" 
SLNA ’’P”

Lo Albers
F. Pendock



ST. LAURENT NEIGHBOURHOOD ASSOC.
SWIM MASTERS MEET LADIESLADIES

INVITATIONAL SHORT COURSE - MAY 2. 1974

CLUBEVENT £ AGE GROUPNAME

1.16.2—25-29100 IM MWSC1 D. Horowitz

1.16.58—PC SC30-34It 3 Berteilink
35-3911 5

40-45711

40.3-25-29 MWSCD. Horowitz50 Back 13

30-34 PC SC 38.1-Berteilink15ti

35-391711

40-44 SLNAA. Cacapardo 1.01.2 —1911

)45-4921H

25-2925100 Free

30-34Berteilink PC SC 1.12.3—/ 27n

35-39 1.20.8—SLNACouvrette29n

40-44 1.23.0-J. Bertram PCSC3111

1©46 .645-50Johnson MWSC3311

50 - 1.13.2-M. Bancoff MWSC3511

25-29 15.4D. Horowitz MWSC3725 Fly

39-343911

35-3941n

16.740-45J. Bertram PCSC4311

26.345-49M. Caty SLNA4511

con’d ...

h
6

TIME— /

B. Couvrette
M. Gilchrist

T. Berteilink
N. Jardin

B. Johnson
M. Caty

J. Bertram
A. Cacapardo

Couvrette
Hauszner

SLNA
SLNA

MWSC
SLNA

PCSC
SLNA

MWSC
SLNA

PCSC
MWSC

SLNA
SLNA •

1.25.5-
1.57.0—

1.26.2 — 
2.86.0-

15o6
19.9

16.2
30.0

41.0-
53.9-

1.12.1—
1.44.1-

41.6-
58.0-

PCSC
SLNA

B.

Bo

T.

T.

Bo
C.

T.

M. Allerton
C. Hauszner

D. Horowitz
M. Donegan



*' LADIES RESULTS - continued

EVENT flAME AGE GROUP TIMECLUB

50 Breast 49 25-29'

ti 51 N» Jardin 30-34 MWSC 53.2-
n 53 35-39

ii 55 40-45

52.1—57 B. Johnson 45-50' mwsc

50 Free 61 25-29

63ii 30-34

65ii . 35-40

67n 40-45

69n 45-49

71 N, Bancoffii 43.4-50 - MWSC

FINAL

ii 
it

32.0 —
58.9-

St. Laurent Neighbourhood Assoc.
Montreal West
Pointe Claire

B. Johnson
M. Cathy

B. Couvrette
M. Allerton
C. Hausianer
M. Gilchrist

M. Allerton
C. Hauszner
M. Gilchrist
J. Bertram
A. Cacapardo

D. Horowitz
M. Donegan

SLNA
PCSC
SLNA
SLNA
PCSC
SLNA

PCSC
MWSC

MWSC
SLNA

PCSC
SLNA
SLNA
PCSC
SLNA

MWSC
SLNA

T. Berteilink
N. Jardin

MWSC
SLNA

43.5-
51.4—

1.01.0—

39.9-
53.1—

37.8—
51.8—

42.4—
57.6 —

32.9-
41.9—

i.
ii

33.1—
34.9-
51.9-

1.00.3-

34.9-" 
1.02.03^

J. Bertram
A. Cacapardo

327 points
260
229

D. Horowita 
M. Donegan


